

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED
BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1812 of 2026**

=====

BHAVESH RAJENDRABHAI SHARMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NAYAN L GUPTA(11798) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BHAVIN S RAIYANI(3855) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 20/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Bhavin Raiyani seeks
permission to file affidavit-in-reply of the respondent no.2.

Registry to accept.

List the matter on 23.07.2026.

F.S. KAZI

(S. V. PINTO,J)